## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## THE WOMEN'S IMAGE NETWORK 27TH ANNUAL WOMEN'S IMAGE AWARDS ANNOUNCES ITS HONOREE LINDA BLOODWORTH THOMASAON & ITS OPEN CALL FOR ENTRY

**Los Angeles, CA – March 27, 2025** The Women's Image Network (WIN) will present its 27th Women's Image Awards on **September 17, 2025**., to celebrate outstanding film and television that also promotes the value of women and girls.

The early entry call deadline ends May 1<sup>st</sup> while the final call for entries ends on June 1, 2025.

**Honorees** include the multiple Emmy-nominated television creator-writer, director, and producer, (and epic CBS hitmaker), **Linda Bloodworth Thomason** (Designing Women, Evening Shade) will receive the Women's Image Network Lifetime Achievement Award at *The 27th Women's Image Awards*.

## **About Women's Image Network**

Founded in 1993 by Phyllis Stuart, Women's Image Network creates, applauds and shares stories because powerful and excellent media builds inclusive and tolerant communities. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.thewinawards.com">www.thewinawards.com</a>.

WIN Contact: Leslie Campbell Email: Asst1@TheWINAwards.com O: 310-229-5365

#####